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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4076786
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4188706
Date of Transaction: 01/31/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353 ~NTER[En
PHOENIX.AZ 85087-1006 US " 111

i Lv u j 2018 '6 U
BY'__ AW·/vi -_

LINF UNIT# ' QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC448935/$20.00. AMC448936/$20.00,

1 11.00 AMC448937/$20.00. AMC448938/$20.00, - n/a - 220.00
AMC448939/$20.00, AMC448940/$20.00,
AMC448941/$20.00. AMC448942/$20.00.
AMC448943/$20.00, AMC448944/$20.00,
AMC448945/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC448935/$37.00, AMC448936/$37.00,

2 11.00 AMC448937/$37.00, AMC448938/$37.00, -n/a - 407.00
AMC448939/$37.00. AMC448940/$37.00.
AMC448941/$37.00. AMC448942/$37.00.
AMC448943/$37.00. AMC448944/$37.()0.
AMC448945/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC448935/$155.00. AMC448936/$155.00.

3 11 . 00 AMC448937/$ 155 . 00. AMC448938/$ 155 . 00. - n/a - 1705 . 0()
AMC448939/$155.00. AMC448940/$155.00.
AMC448941/$155.00, AMC448942/$155.00,
AMC448943/$155.00. AMC448944/$155.00.
AMC448945/$155.0()

TOTAL: $2,332.00

1 11

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/31/2018



Receipt Page 2 of 2

PAYMENT INFORMATION I

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1 AMOUNT: 2332.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/31/2018
NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F

PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 133994
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/31/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

i li I lin Ill lilli I'lli li li li~l li Ill ill 1 Elli
Box Number= AZ15003

1 li I li H li i li~li lll' I IT tri lill li Ill WH I li I
Claim Begin-End: AMC448935-AMC448945

2 Correspondence

il'llill Ill'lllili ll'll illill Il lili AZ15003-27 AMC450400-AMC453366



I ,

feiz,*S United States Department of the Interior U.L 05P=*. 1,m,N,!=
.U-I. Oe luz".Al....1/.I

1 16'
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/87/

In Reply Refer To: SEP 27 2018
3800 (92()()) RM
AMC448938

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8373 2223 15

NOTICE

HOP NGUYEN : This Notice Affects Those Claims
1793 1 W FAYE WAY : Shown in the Block Below.
SURPRISE. AZ 85387-9736

AMC448938, AM£448939
GOLD ROCK #1. GOLD ROCK #2

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claini(s). The waiver is not properly completed Lind does not meet the annual filing requirements,

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures ofall owners of the minintz claim must be included on the waiver form, Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

The docitment received does not contain original signatures, it is a copy. We require the original
signatures of all owners of the mining claims. Please submit the original document.

Iii order to correct the defect in the waiver. per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days of your receipt ofthis notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections
or the maintenance fees within the 60 clay time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.



.

2

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division



' " ~~! UNITED ST/1~
~~ POST/lL SERVICE

Date Produced: 10/08/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8373
2223 15. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/04/2018 at 02:27 p.m. in SURPRISE,
AZ 85374. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :
(Authorized Agent)

)< a U,ILY hi 0,0 4 8Av
11 1

Address of Recipient : Aq) 010
53 4 FZA/regdM

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1005654.5829701



' ~fw~ »644 29 35
UNITED STATES -

1:tirm 383(j-2 IDEPARTMENT OF 'lilE INTERIOR
(Janitary 2017) BUREAI J OF LAND MANAGEMENT 1·7)RM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Ol\,113 NO. 1004-Oil 4

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 it y 31.2024
u

1. This small mincl waiveris filed furtheassessment yeal· begitining on Scpleniliei· 1, 201* anit ending on Septemher l. 2@20-52_67 1 4 -

2.. '1'|ic Illidersigned and .2111·el,ilell pal'lieS i,wiled te,1 01 1'cwel· mi,iing claims . mill. c)· Lulitic|Sites localed and 111.tinl,zined tin i·'el|el .il l,itid. in tlie United States

01.inicrica cin Sept:mher 1.2018
3. 't he under.sis.ned have pcl·1'01·nicd [he assessim M H·£11·k 1·equirci! 1~y litw t\,1· L;icli minin,1 cl,im listed priol· lo tilit„: this waiver and undel·,5{and ilkil by li ling th 1, Ii,t·In,

lic undersigiied musl file an ailidavi[ 01.issessnient work wilh ilie Bureau of I,und Management (13[.M) b> dic Deccm her 3001 9 1,n\·iny ihc filing of thii waiver.

4. 'l'he undersigned uncict·,stand il):itil-the assessmulit\\'w·k obliyalicin has not ycl comi· dile m,lel' 3<) U .S.C. 28 (for thc,g: clainis in [hcil·li Ist assessn,enl %·cal· ml)·).

a notice of ilitent lo hiId reciting this condition mils L he 1-ccorded by the 1 ). L cn iber 3 ()lh 1(,1 lowill,8 L[ie Iii ina O1 this 16'.,i Vct:

5. 'I he ttliders igned understand th:,1 mi ll .ind tutillel sil es niay als,i he l islell m [|ils w,liver,jill| lie w.ilvel~ t i c,in pay,110111 (,1' lhe nminle,i.ince 12c. md lhal a m,lice (i l

intent ti) hold for [hose sites is 1-cquired Ln he filed with the Rl.M hy the Deceniber 30(Ii fullow'ing tlic filing (11 this waiver.

6, 'Ihi litidersiLA'ied un,ic  gtaild and ucknowledge [Il,il pul·.su.ini to -13 11 .S.C. 12.12 mci 18 IT.S.('. 1(1()1. thi liling £11·1·c:*11·dint,£)1 i, !-al.se, fictitioils, 1,1 ('1·,luckilent

di,ctinic:11 with the R! M may re:;11 it in a line (11 tip lo $250.001), a prisor, te  m mil Lo C\·Clecd tive years. or holli.

7. '1'humining cl,linis, iilill cii· li.iti,KI siles l'urwhic.Inhis waivei· li·<impa>ment 01{hen  iinlen,Ince tees is requestud are:

CLAIXIOR Si '11: N.\1\11< Rl.Al RECORT),11'ION SERIAI,NUMBER

1. Gold Rock #1 AMC448938 <- 9 8/)
Gold Rock #2 AMC448939

9
, 

4*
• 

W
 

N

6.

1.
8.

9.

10.

Tic (nvilet·(s) (claimants) 01' tile above mining claims and sites are:

Hop Nguyen
(()Mier's Nmne - Please Print) (Owner's Sig ure)

17931 W Faye Way, Surprise AZ 85387

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Statel (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print (Owner's Signature) - ' J
/0 1
I =
0

(Owner: Mailing Address) (( ity) Fri (Stal* 'Zj:!B'ode)
----------z---a---- rn- ---- C/)0C E #m

I {)wiier's Name - Please Printl (C)\\11:1'~S Sig/1,51!~L) -0 oOA -n
(1)wner's Mailing Address) (C'ity) ~( State|~ ~~ , Code)

- -rn

(C)wtier's Narne - Ple,ise 1'1·int) +4*1133 (0'wner's Sigrialurc)

#~NTERE~
(Ownerk Mailing Address) ((~4) SEP 1 u JOI~ 2Stale) (Zip C i,de )

R kintiliued on page 2) 0>,=~ Le=» 6 161 /'*/
0 0%6IY*L %6#*4
i-Ov'b /6/, a/»2.
P TTFc,f*-8. &43
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C Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wnel·'s Signature)

((-)wner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)(City)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

Cl)w·ticr~: Mailing Address) (City) (260 (Zip Codc)

I {)wner-s Name- Please Print) (( )#< ncr':, S i glial  re)

(Onner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner'R Name - Please Print) (Owner 's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Addressl (City) 
(
 2 il l e 1 (Zip COL|e)

1 8 U.,5.('. 1 (lf) i und 43 U.A.(1 1212 make lia crinic ful· an> person knowingl) and 41[ ully to make loatil d epal·lment or agency oftlic United Mates atiy
l al sc. fi clitiou s or fraudz tient slate 1 11 9 11 t>; or r e 111'escn iali o n, 1, li) any m aller wi thi n its 1 11-i . d i e ii (11 1.

INXTRI KNONS

1. This cerlificati,)11 i. 111.idc under [lie liri,visions 41143 ET.S.( . § 1744 und .31) U.S.C. §28-2.Kk and ilic regulatic)11. therecliide! (43 (TR I'a,·13830).

2. '1-lic clitiniatilis) niust fill 1 It dic dates m pkit itgraph l l'or tlic begim Iing and ending kil (lie .is.sessnietic ye.11· for whicli dils waive,r is souglit

1 The clailil,ml(:) nil[.sl fill in the date ill pal'ayrapli 2 ['til· tlic hecilliliny (11 tlicasses:nkili yea]- 1'~11· wilicll [Ilis li'aiver is SC,Ught.

4, All claim and site names and N ,M ,Serial liumbers lilusi bc listed ful' tlic illinilig Cluilils. Iiiil l sites. mid lunliel siles 1211 which ilie waivcr is sought.

5. All ownets oftlie mining clainis. mill siles. zind lunnel siles and llicir addresses must be ginen.
6. This waiver forminusl lie signed by all the clainiants ortlicit- desil:nated atenl, iii 01·iginal i'01'111.11'ati ugenli,debignaled, a nolarized dL:signatic,n ot

agent signed hy all (11- the c.laim:ints witl, pri,per addregs given. must he sul,initted with ihi. waiver.

7, 'Ihis form must be liteit nolatci than Seplember lst t'or the upcoming assessnienlycal·in tlielli.Al Stale Office whel·e ilica6,iing Amsc,r dies .ai·c

recorded, fir ille waiver calmi)l he granted by the 131.M. (1<xaintile: To obluin u w.livel· 1-01 lite asses>;1,}ent ycal· 2012. witil-#~4<1~s ~Septiv<R,el' 1,2011.

yon intisi t.itmlify Ii,i· mwl file f r :1 waiver no mier Iliati September 1. 201 1. in Ihe Ft·nper Ttl .M Mime Office.) 3- >
8. For,ill mining claims whicli require assessinelit wof·k. you muit record :i,1 ailidavil oflabm i,1 cit· beli,1-e llic l)(cumbet· 3(EEillillic~micly ibUG*]ing tile

filing 1, f thi. waiver. 1'(,1· al I (,thci· nii li ing claims or wiles waivcd. you m usl recm·d u notice i) f intent w hold on nt- 1,(fore lirl)ecein~ 3(}t'rh~~diatelvT W rim
Idkw'ing Ike filing ofihis waiver. -

9. Mill mid tunnelsiles niay alsobe listed on tilis waivel· tind heii'aivedli·om paymeni 01-llic mailitcn:Ince fee. A notice of itij*l lo liold loil <iteS is

required to be filed by the December .31 )tli i £,1 lowing ilic liling iii liliA waiver. 
2 -U mm
N 00
0 e
Z
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(1·orni 383{)-2. puge 218 -'Inlinued on p,i:ze' 3)
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NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be lumished tile fullowing information iii comiection with the information

requested by Lilis li):·m.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 21(fand 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection ofthe inforniation reque;ted by this furm.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE.: The BLM will use tlic inforinalion yoU provide to verity tliat tlic ownct (s) (claimants (s)) of a iii irting claim

has,'have complied with 3 0 U.S.C. 28 f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessnient work in lieu of paying the maintenance

fec for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: Tlic Bl.M will only disclose this information in accordance with tlic provisions at 43 CFR 2.231 (b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand

43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request die small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information

or to coniplete this form will delay the BLM's processing of tile furin alid may preclude the BLM's acceplance ofthe maintenance

lee wairer request. whicli may reslilt in fot'feitute oillie niining claim orsite [13 the Clainlant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:
The BLM collects this information to deterinine whedier or not you ate qualified for waiver ofmainlenance fees.

Subinission ofthe requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to dils oratiy Odler Federal agency-sponsored i,iloniiation collcclion unless it displays a cunclitly valid

OMB contriii number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Poblic repc,rting burden for this forin is esti inated lo average 20 minules per respcinse. including the

tinic for revicwing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the furm. You may submit comnients

regarding the burden estiniate or any otlier aspect ofthis forni to: U.S. Departimmt of thu Interior, Bureau cit [.and Management

( 1004-0114), Bureau Inforniation Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630). Mail Stop 401 I.S. 18-19 C St., N.W,. Washington. D.C. 20240.

- 3
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46\
UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPA RTMENT OF 11 IE INTER IOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMBNO. 10()4-0114
Expires: January 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September I. 2018 and ending on September L 2019
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel siles located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of' America on September L 2018
3, The undersigned have pertbrined the assessnient work required by law it)r each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver und understand that by filing this 12) rm,

tlie undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessnient work with the Bureau 01' Latid Management (BLM) by the December 30(h Ibllowing the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The undersigned understand thal ifthe assessmem work obligation has not yet emile due under 30 I].S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only)

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th fullowing the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned widerstandthal mill and tumielsites may alsobelisted on this waiverand be waived 11-om payment ofthe maintenance fe e. and that a licitice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. 1-he undersigned wderstand atid acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 md 18 1 J.S.C. 1 001, the filing or recording ofa Wse, fictitious. or fi-audulent

document with the Bl M may result in a fine ofup to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenatice fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SI-rE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

i. GOLD ROCK #1 AMC448938
2. GOLD ROCK #2 AMC448939
3.
4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

10.

The owne,( s ) (claimants ) oftile above mining claims and sites are : d /1 #'iHop Nguyen
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ow~Stgnatu~)

17931 W Faye Way, Surprise AZ 85387
V

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner'. Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



I ,

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Address) (City) (Slate) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) ((lwnerk Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. ficlitious or fraudulent statements or representalions as to any mailer within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
L This certification is made under the provisions 01'43 1 J.S.C. § 1744 and 30 I J.S.C  §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claim.int<s) must fill in the dates in paragraph If'or the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimatit(s) must fill inthedateinparagraph 2 for theheginning of theassessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. Ifan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BI-M State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted hythe Bl..M. (Example: 70 obtainawaiver fur the assessment year 2012.which begins 011 September 1.2011,
you must quality for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2()11. in the proper BLM State Oilice.)

8. For all niining claims which require assessment work, you must record an ailidavit of labor on or hetore the December 30th immediately following the
filing ofthis waiver, For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the I)ecember 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice ofintent to hold tkir these sites is
required to he filed by the December 30111 Ibllowing the filing ofthis waiver.

FO<OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) Q, b ~so~ (Form 3830-2, page 2)



474. .1. li United States Department of the Interior ..... DEPARI~UNT . THE m[210..

=*/BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~~

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
In Reply Refer To: DEF L / 2018
3800 (9200) RM
AMI)448938

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8373 2223 15

NOTICE

HOP NGUYEN : This Notice Affects Those Claims
17931 W FAYE WAY : Shown in the Block Below.
SURPRISE, AZ 85387-9736 :

AMC448938, AMC448939
GOLD ROCK #1, GOLD ROCK #2

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Reiection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures of all owners o f the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

The document received does not contain original signatures, it is a copy. We require the original
signatures o f all owners o f the mining claims. Please submit the original document.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days o f your receipt o f this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections
or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

VNOZINV'XIN30Hd

81 :Z d El 130 0161
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2

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

, 1618 OCT 12 
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.% . USPS CERTIFIED MAIL ~
US Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~
1 N Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

9214 8901 9403 8373 2223 15

HOP NGUYEN
17931 W FAYE WAY
SURPRISE AZ 85387-9736
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019
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V V2^3s
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 
PO BOX 74353 
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: James Rothman & Erica McCullar
5753 Hwy 85 N #2946 
Crestview, FL 32536

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai, Arizona:

Claim: AMC448941 Gold Rock #4, 20.66 Acre Lode Claim 
Claim: AMC448942 Gold Rock #5, 20.66 Acre Lode Claim 
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 7, NW Corridor 
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this day of 'Ink- _, 2019 >C
V. ’y>

&n
i
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Receipt Page 1 o f 2

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B ureau o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4632398

Transaction #: 4755007 
Date o f Transaction: 12/11/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE 
CASES: AMC458542/$20.00

- n/a - 20.00

2 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE 
CASES: AMC458542/$40.00

- n/a - 40.00

3 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE 
CASES: AMC458542/$165.00

- n/a - 165.00

4 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC448941/$60.00

TRF/4 - n/a - 60.00

T O T A L : $285 .00

______________________________ PAYMENT INFORMATION______________
[NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau o f Land Mgmt CO".

AMOUNT: 285.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/11/2019

NAME: KAROL YI, STEVE F 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 122123
ir

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


Receipt Page 2 o f 2

NAME ON 
CARD:

STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

u)f i^c /yj‘
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC 9 9 7 587

498935-

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

CD 40 1
C. 2>

Please use the American Express credit card on file. E 5 4%

30
44 D
Z - 19

Sincerely, -b ,-:> 0 87.4- ,-

Steve Karolyi lilli I If
(623) 374-5413

NO. OF CLAIMS ~ TRi
AMOUNT *45.
RECEIPT NO. 43678 55
INII

** BLM-ASOr NT ERE
~ FEB 1 3 2019
BY:



When recorded return to: CU

v /, IrSm 4- 7--4 3025 .ee ._rnSteve Karolyi X 19 4//0
PO BOX 74353 > 00
Phoenix, AZ 85087 8 v im

Z ..
 ..n

> o 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Oscar Castillo

PO Box 541
Hobbs, NM 88241

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 441677 San Marcos East #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 12, NE and NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this -05'ay of \Y (,f }1~11/7 Q,1/, 2018

L./
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~day of FY-Cfvythk018 by:

I ... 1,1 Flu -
a.fre, ASHLEY SEWELL |EffOUNTY-'Li Y Ef*~* Notaty Public . State of Arizona

My Commission Expires 1
Notary Public \,»__) NoverrE15,2020

My Comm.ission .Expires; i\15\200



When recorded return to:

CD. .a.,I X
Steve Karolyi m c- >
PO BOX 74353 * = NI

Phoenix, AZ 85087 ?< N '38}
3> 00 35' T
30 j<
A 73 -,m
Z 71

> 0 5
--

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: George Urchison
37283 Old US Hwy 59
Howe, OK 74940

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 444590 Gold Fire #4,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 1 N, Range 8 W, Section 11, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

. QtbExecuted this this l) day of iketrd~ , 2018

Grantor - Steve Karofyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

0,3
This instrument was acknowledged before me this O day of GLe# 4,2018 by:

04» PHIL SCROGGINS
Nota,y Public - Stale ofArizona

MARICOPA COUNTY
Notary Public My Commission Expires@ July 18. 2021
My Commission Expires: i ,

7 46 C ZDZ,\



4

When recorded return to:

1619 JAN 28 P
 f: 09

CO

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 r-4

PHOENIX. ARIZ
Phoenix, AZ 85087

M 
RESCE'YF

.·rT
Z n
> 

75
--

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Edward Bonsall
813 E Wagoner Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85023

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 448936 Bumblebee Creek #4,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 W, Section 22, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 95day of 04*~ r ,2018

-66
Grantor - Steve 1*elyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~1'~ day of ~CLV~-<, 2018 by:

od_  42
PHIL SCROGGINS--1Notary Public Nom,y Public -State ofArizona |MARICORA COUNTY |My Commission Expires: july 18. 2021-1

My Commission Expires I
7 1 &5( 2 D-ZX
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• Receipt Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4367855
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4485124
Date of Transaction: 02/06/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (3) -n/a - 45.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441677/$45.00

TOTAL: $45.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 45.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 01/28/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 103970
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/6/2019



C 6*16 Lt Z-lit B
When recorded return to: 4-4-6-/6-3

*40 4351Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 48676 9Phoenix, AZ 85087

44#615

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Cullen Demko

6003 Louis Dr
North Olmsted, OH 44070

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Pinal County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 437931 Superstition Gold #8,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 1 S, Range 11 E, Section 21, NW and NE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

'ST -0 CJExecuted thisthis _4_ day of -3¢ VMin\)66 2018 III 3 EI0 0.
f770

- -riZ rn_ 1«73 --7
. -
> 0
ZU

-i j R ff:fgEGrantor - Steve Karolyi Ai ~ -,
0 =; Cl

UlT-D-0 ..1STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

' hi , fri' 7 1 \3 +L rThis instrument was acknowledged before me this I day of )11 \ , 2018 by:

X16MARAMYERS-1
Nolary Pub~ . Stda of Arkon, 1

MARICOPA COUNTY I
My Comtrission Expes ~Notary Public ~-1 Octobar25.2181-.---1

MyCommission Expires : 1. { 1 ~ - 9 s J 26 ) 60 * f,O*43 442 &£ p A r*.6 12-6 9/74

ENC-EfRE)-
 

C

SEP 2 6 1.2
RY· Rv )



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Gary Bowen

1735 E Park Ave
Des Moines, IA 50320

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC# 445153 Gold Gem #8, 20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 1 N, Range 8 W, Section 12, NW CorridorAMC#445154 Gold Gem #9, 20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 1 N, Range 8 W, Section 12, NW CorridorAMC# 445155 Gold Gem #10, 20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 1 N, Range 8 W, Section 12, NW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this \ day of 9-9 41 \Yfy)©r ,2018

= 2
Oc ---4Xt1,\/1/11~ ' ~ rn 61 3>

' .133
· L/ . t/.6' 1

Grantor - Steve Karolyi frrn
St;
N D -' »

D 0
STATE OF Arizona > u: --
COUNTYOF Maricopa

l.br :- .
 

«Aitier--This instrument was acknowledged before me this \ day of ) 6 V , 2018 by:

U'-d] 31 1// L./l /L LI,/.'t/-~
Notary  Public

XIOMARA MYERS
Niary Pla- State c¢AlizonsMy Commission Expires: MARICOPA COUNTY

Ply Commission ExpiresOctober 25,2020, is j 15 ~ 2 02 D .-- ......-7

4 /hu
il f ..'



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Edward Bonsall

813 E Wagoner Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85023

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC#448937 Bumblebee Creek #5,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 W, Section 22, SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

c.1 c./Jrty-47d E Y -0 591- 51 'Executed this this \ day of , u \ ,2018 0 C.
rri Cl
Z r-r, r -

73 ...133

3.Jrr-u/\A i:\L' 6-r< "
, Frl-13Grantor-Steve Karolyi CD ·-D CD

z r 4
P ... ---

2, 0
STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

c- 1 -  f C 1 )·7\ ) e«j<This instrument was acknowledged before me this I day of 31 f - , 2018 by:

XIOMARA MYERS
Notary PING - St* of Artainst/. 1 'ci k l<'11 l_,1 110«01 .(b( MARICORA COUNTY

My Commission Exp*el
October 26,2020

Notary Public /

My Commission Expires: j 1) j '7 ,- ~-3 ,-. 7 -
,



C C

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Carolyn Morris

37283 Old US HWY 59
Howe, OK 74940

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 436769 Marcos Gold #11, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 14. NW and NE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

-0 = 52\ ..3 r 4 ..1  ~/ / ~ g = :Executed this this \ day of <)< 91-<3~1 )\JI'¥ '2018 m 09 - --2 ~ * ~~  /31X -

uGrantor - Steve «arolyi CD - -7T .. -1
>U-1 'D

-0 l.'I
STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

'*,  r-13 Wiff\94.% -This instrument was acknowledged before me this \ d ay of , 2018 by:

t. Lf<L' \ 1 \«CLUA '/uUJI 9, l--4
Notary Public 

/
Notary Publc . St* of ArtmnaMy Commission Expires: MARICOPACOUNTY

My Comi)*Wn E*- 4 )'[ 13 17,
0*ber 26,2020

-4



C C
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Anthony and Angel Wilk

19370 E Todd Evans Rd
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 446035 Mystic Gold #10, 20 Acre Placer ClaimLegal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 5, SE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

m
"3 = E-I#-

Executed this th is 1~_ day of flu OR-i'Vi\=ji.  (,2018 m 0 -
6 = :c
Z r.7 ~

-0.1.- 3-~1# :1

, REEF'"E

N D,-50
C)-·rl

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 
Z .. --> crt --

-0 ..1
STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

r . 11.-2 $\ht,+24, 41<' T.. 4This instrument was acknowledged before me this i day of - i , 2018 by:

y ..·L{%,1 j,l«/A j/LA. R·(ji t CU
1 

jNotary Public -
My Commission Expires:
 MARICOPACOUNTY 

~ <
i (. ~ .-2.C~ \1 0 10

' ty P~lic- State of Arimna |

XIOMARA MYERS I

My Com,nission E)11*=October 25,2020m~~~-~~n,~4-.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4261418
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4377050
Date of Transaction: 09/12/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/7 -n/a - 70.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437931/$70.00

TOTAL: ~ $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .

1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/12/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 160814
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARI):

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Receipt /r Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

I)IV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4269371
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4385106
Date of Transaction: 09/25/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PI-IOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERAI,S / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONIE AUTII NO. ONLY /1 1.00 rR 1 1/1 - n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436769/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/25/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 132730
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
PER BS

This receipt was generated by the automated Bl.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

4-- B*ess Avt,16 4'319 3 1 64.' 410 rk<@~,4-,
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When recorded return to: »16 444- 29-7

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Thomas Triddle, whose address
is: 13030 N 100th Dr., Sun City, AZ 85351, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC# 423624 Patriot Gold #3,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legai Description: Township 5N, Range 13W, Section 35, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.5. 11-1134-A6

Execute~ sthis,2 4 day of ~4,/Ed» ,2018 --

r.1 --

10|8 
8 

-3 
A-I-

Grantor - Thomas -Prickile--)1, eL) e *ED
 -7 0

C.1
-

C-

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa County

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ 6 4~day of ,,~clfc ~1 , 2018 by: ~er,125 -?Erc~L.

n

1*~ *a 004EEIE]E NTERE~
ANNE M MULLAN APR 1 8 163

Notary' Public ~Cme/ My Comm. E*pir,$ 41 5,2020 BY: 1*)
My Commission Expires:~lri~65®6*D

../\



,

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: James Rothman and Erica McCullar
810 Kifer Rd
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 448943 Gold Rock #6,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, SW Corridor of Section 6 and NW Corridor of Section 7
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 2~ day of /~~rO~ ,2018

EE -0 33

1618 A

r71'n
Grantor - Steve Karolyi UJ rn

30

STATE OF Arizona --
0-

COUNTYOF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~'~' day of /~ , 2018 by:

-- ~IN POTERYAEP
Nday Pubic - State ofArizona

MARICOPACOUNTY-

Notary Public ai,=r*r'
My Commission Expires: Co-23 - 2/



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other vaiuabie considerations, I or we, Steve Karoiyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Steven Tuller
438 Uttle Egypt Rd
Lyndonville, VT 05851

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

AMC#442209 Gold Peak #4,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
AMC #442208 Gold Peak #5,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this ZEL»y4 16.cki , 2018
'

64</41 k#Int; t·44·-~r{¥4.9<6624 =15 Z
' u

L.-.9/-1-4 :':, t---1, 6·41 AA *4 ie Am(442- 2613 T S ..; 30-4 - m
Grantor - Steve Karolyi UJ .2

1 0

-

1>
CD --71STATE OF Arizona

C-COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~ day of /~ , 2018 by:

A«JRA VENIWIN POTERYAEVINOM Pubic - mate of Arimna |MARICOPACOUNTY1~25Sm----1My Commission Exihs |

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /0 + 25 *-2/



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Mark Gwilt, whose address is
5121 N 18th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85015, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC #444247 Gold Duct #1 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 11 SW corridor
AMC #444248 Gold Duct #2 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444249 Gold Duct #3 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 11 SW and NW corridor
AMC #444250 Gold Duct #4 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE and NE corridor
AMC #444251 Gold Duct #5 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444252 Gold Duct #6 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444253 Gold Duct #7 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444254 Gold Duct #8 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SW and SE corridor
AMC #444255 Gold Duct #9 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 15 NE and NW corridor
AMC#444256 Gold Duct #10 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 15 NE corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

-C

Executed this this A ! day of MOIYE.h ,-20*72615 c
rri

1618 APR - = 1 71fLY,f_ -SY > ; CD
L,J

, , rri
Grantor - Mark Gwilt q -, 7 0

LT_: - 7,

STATE OF Arizona 5-

COUNTY OF Maricopa 20ib
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of 1/1(hrch ,·2013 by:

PDr Ii- 9j=ALL Com-IN
IN.

14tary Public 4,=1 -Impl oginx Al'll'
XtZP' 14·Cm=. bil-01*2022

My Commission Expires: 0, 02 · J 011

U//



', Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4128896
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4242515
Date of Transaction: 04/03/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/15 -n/a- 150.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC423624/$150.00

TOTAL: $150.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 150.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/03/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 113114
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 4/3/2018



RY,16498936

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Hop Nguyen
17931 W Faye Way
Surprise, AZ 85387

all right, title or interest in the following real properties situated in Yavapai, Arizona:

AMC 448938 Gold Rock #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 7, SW Corridor
AMC448939 Gold Rock #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 7, NW & SW Corridors

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

AJ: 1 W]l Liavck .-I

Executed this this <1\ day of ,2018 -Z>

/ M.A 0-

i't f
Grantor - Steve Karolyi . 79

n

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this (~~~ clay of ~~~~~'~, 2018 by:

/ 1 33,#.1.1:~ALEYEBEWEE---~
1 -jdF.:*~~1<&1 ;'lotaly P,iblic - Siate 0, Af,zona ~

1 fte 9 '·lARICOPA COUNTY
3¥ Commis3ion Expjres

Notry Publik-3 \ ''4Vomve-r .d,.1-0,2-0~------1 tit#»j
t.'

My Commission Expires: NTERE~
~~ 0~,20,1 u B/82-1 61 10/ 2 LI

BY:



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4107551
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4220548
Date of Transaction: 03/08/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRANSFER1 1.00 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (2)
CASES: AMC448938/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/08/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 169276
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 3/8/2018



- A716*47935

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karoiyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Curtis Holman
1971 County Rd 220
Nacogdoches, TX 75961

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 448935 Bumblebee Creek #3,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 22, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

J
7. 44

Executed this this 3,9~(/clay of ifffl<llk 1/~ ,2018 -1 5-=
ex>

-

f, 1 ,  t 'A 'Jil
.

4 ->t.-1.

Grantor - Steve Kzfr@yi 7- 92

/17

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrumentwas acknowledged before me this 2 U day of ffh'1,1 (1 &112018 by:
t

f

tr921b
, pug~ .\SHLEY SEWELL

Notary Public ) ,,.trimE--18*& Motary,>I'bliC- State o, Arizena
1 1 «\ 1-V/4, "ly Commission Expires

1Rpil ' lARICCPACOUNTY

My Commission Expires: AC \.:>, '2(12£*i„ .r=z:--,244„-----ovemla,6,250

' MAR 14 20~_~
BY:-



Rfceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4107526
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4220526
Date of Transaction: 03/08/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRANSFER1 1.00 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC448935/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/08/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 143604
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/8/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

I li I Iln Ill li~I l ili li I~~ li~l li li I i ll Illi
Box Number= AZ15003

I Ill El~ Ill lill I ~I li I ~~ Il~l il Ill ~I Illi
Claim Begin-End: AMC448935-AMC448945

4 Annual Filings

Illl'll' lll'llilll Illl'lll'll Il l'll AZ15003-27 AMC450400-AMC453366



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 4 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4325399
Agency Tracking ID: 1543867959 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 12/3/2018

Printed For Lead File # AMC448935

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD ROCK 6 AMC448943 AMC448935 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 4 o f 61

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4325399

Transaction #: 4441978
Date of Transaction; 12/03/2018_____________________

CUSTOMER:

~ |e r ic a  BROOKS 
1955 PACHECO PASS HIGHWAY 
GILROY,CA 95020 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC448943/$ 155.00

- n/a - 155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/03/2018

NAME: ERICA BROOKS
1955 PACHECO PASS HIGHWAY 
GILROY CA 95020 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1971 AUTH CODE: OAC4H9
NAME ON 

CARD: ERICA BROOKS

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

n a m e  f A j c A  l , / i / i e c a u fyR ________________________________________

ADDRESS y z h k ______£  y IfCCA bUrlU e __________________________

CITY J a LUZY __  STATE A  7^  ZIP

PHONE# - , < / ^ -  f f f W __________

SEND RECEIPT TO [ / ]  Above address

| | Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

umm.____  zoo*



4

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) has authorization to charge my VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS, or 
DISCOVER for full payment of the required fees.

*NAME____________________________________________________________ * AMOUNT PAID $ ____________
(As it appears on the card)

* ADDRESS_____________________________________________*____________________*_______  *_________
Current Billing Address City State Zip Code

*PHONE NUMBER (______)

‘ SIGNATURE_______________________________________
(If payment made by phone, BLM official enter the full name of person authorizing the purchase.) 

‘ Required Fields

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any 
department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to 
any matter within its jurisdiction.

NOTE TO BLM EMPLOYEES: DETACH THIS PAGE BEFORE FILING 
FORM IN APPLICABLE CASE FILES.

To be completed by BLM Official:

BLM Official Receiving the Form:______

Lead Serial Number of at Least One Claim:

Date Form with Payment Received:

(Form 3830-5, page 3)



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

□  'MIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFQRMA TION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

name ;______________
ADDRESS tZ T  j/M flr & l _______________________________

CITY STATE Z - ZIP
PHONE # OL2&■ P&Al_____

SEND RECEIPT TO □  Above address

J Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)',

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

^  ___________________

# of Claim/Site

155.00 Each

M U  Total Charged ' F ^ m itials)

RECEIPT #

DATE STAMP
-•o
ac
om
x
>c
>
2
t"4
o
■x.
5> om

RECEIVED



Receipt

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

No: 4575249

Transaction #: 4696778 
|Date of Transaction: 10/03/2019

CUSTOMER:
ERICA MCCULLAR 
7868 E YUCCA DR
PRESCOTT VALLEY,AZ 86314-3307 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC448943/S 10.00

2020 ADDL 
MAINT/1 - n/a - 10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 10/03/2019

NAME: MCCULLAR, ERICA 
7868 E YUCCA DR
PRESCOTT VALLEY AZ 86314-3307 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9185 AUTH CODE: 760836
NAME ON 

CARD: ERICA MCCULLAR

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTl A

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248079 Printed For Lead File # AMC44893~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535431149

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/28/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLD ROCK 1 AMC448938 AMC448935 $155.00

GOLD ROCK 2 AMC448939 AMC448935 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 7 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248079
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363553
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
HOP NGUYEN
17931 W FAYE WAY
SURPRISE,AZ 85387 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC448938/$310.00

TOTAL:~ $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018
NAME HOPNGUYEN

17931 W FAYE WAY
SURPRISE AZ 85387 US

CARD NO:1XXXXXXXXXXXX1981 AUTH CODE: 03377C
NAME ON HOP NGUYENCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



4

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 56 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4246821 Printed For Lead File # AMC448931

Agency Tracking ID: 1535403936

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 67

Paid On: 8/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $10,385.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00

PATRIOT GOLD #3 AMC423624 AMC423622 $155.00

GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00

GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00

COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00

SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD#3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00

TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00

GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00

TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00

SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00

FREEDOM GOLD #3 AMC442203 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #2 AMC442206 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 57 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

GOLD PEAK #7 AMC442211 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #8 AMC442212 AMC442201 $155.00

GALENA GEM AMC443156 AMC443156 $155.00

GOLD PICK #1 AMC443739 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #2 AMC443740 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #3 AMC443741 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #4 AMC443742 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #1 AMC444587 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #2 AMC444588 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #3 AMC444589 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD GEM #8 AMC445153 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #9 AMC445154 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #10 AMC445155 AMC445153 $155.00

COPPER ROCK 1 AMC445604 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 9 AMC445610 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 10 AMC445611 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 11 AMC445612 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 12 AMC445613 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 2 AMC445619 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #1 AMC446015 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #2 AMC446016 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #3 AMC446017 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #4 AMC446018 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #1 AMC446021 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #2 AMC446022 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #3 AMC446023 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #4 AMC446024 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #1 AMC446025 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #2 AMC446026 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #3 AMC446027 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #4 AMC446028 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #5 AMC446029 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #2 AMC446030 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #3 AMC446031 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #4 AMC446032 AMC446015 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 58 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

MYSTIC GOLD #9 AMC446034 AMC446015 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #10 AMC446035 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE 1 AMC448725 AMC448725 $155.00

GOLD ROCK 3 AMC448940 AMC448935 $155.00

VULTURE SOUTH 4 AMC448945 AMC448935 $155.00

VSM #1 AMC449828 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #2 AMC449829 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #3 AMC449830 AMC449828 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



I.V.'%-"fl

United States Departn~r of the Interior
4 -

Bureau of Land *tanagement Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246821
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4362284
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI

1 P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 - n/a - 10385.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC420465/$10385.00

TOTAL: $10,385.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 10385.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:108/27/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
RO. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO:I XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 662853
NAME ON CARD:  STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_star22 1/1



.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 134 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4242201 Printed For Lead File # AMC448935~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534983628

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 29

Paid On: 8/23/2018 Total Amount Paid: $4,495.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #3 AMC437926 AMC437918 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00

GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00

GOLD PAYDAY #1 AMC440148 AMC440148 $155.00

GOLD PAYDAY #2 AMC440149 AMC440148 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #5 AMC440742 AMC440738 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #6 AMC440743 AMC440738 $155.00

TIGER GOLD #1 AMC441146 AMC441142 $155.00

SAN MARCOS EAST #2 AMC441677 AMC441666 $155.00

GOLD GULCH #3 AMC443767 AMC443765 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #4 AMC444590 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD PICK 5 AMC445614 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 1 AMC445618 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 3 AMC445620 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 4 AMC445621 AMC445604 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #11 AMC446036 AMC446015 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #12 AMC446037 AMC446015 $155.00

BUMBLEBEE CREEK 4 AMC448936 AMC448935 $155.00

BUMBLEBEE CREEK 5 AMC448937 AMC448935 $155.00

OLD 1 AMC448944 AMC448935 $155.00

BEL 1 AMC449056 AMC449056 $155.00

BEL 2 AMC449057 AMC449056 $155.00

BEER BOTTLE GOLD 2 AMC450136 AMC450135 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 135 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

GOLD GULCH #6 AMC450159 AMC450159 $155.00

PEGASUS #3 AMC450163 AMC450159 $155.00

WHN #1 AMC450167 AMC450159 $155.00

BBG #1 AMC450663 AMC450663 $155.00

BBG #2 AMC450664 AMC450663 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 40 of 101

,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4242201
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4357631
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa- 4495.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436769/$4495.00

TOTAL: $4,495.00

' PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 4495.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 612651
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4236480 Printed For Lead File iUM,g~~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534349739

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 8/15/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BUMBLEBEE CREEK 3 AMC448935 AMC448935 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~.eceipt Page 79 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4236480
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4351852
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2018

CUSTOMER:
CURTIS HOLMAN
1971 COUNTY ROAD 220
NACOGDOCHES,TX 75961 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC448935/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
, NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/15/2018

NAME: CURTIS HOLMAN
1971 COUNTY ROAD 220
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4589 AUTH CODE: 015903
NAME ON CURTIS HOLMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 33 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4230763 Printed For Lead File # AMC448935 _~

Agency Tracking ID: 1533754668

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/8/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLD ROCK 4 AMC448941 AMC448935 $155.00

GOLD ROCK 5 AMC448942 AMC448935 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 62 of 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230763
Phone: 602-417-9200

~Transaction #: 4346045
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018

CUSTOMER:
JAMES ROTHMAN
5753 HWY 85 N #2946
CREST VIEW,FL 32536 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC448941/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/08/2018

NAME TAMES ROTHMAN
5753 HWY 85 N #2946
CREST VIEW FL 32536 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2572 AUTH CODE: 115921
NAME ON JAMES ROTHMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



f

Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4211724 Printed For Lead File # AMC448935
Agency Tracking ID: 1531515092

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/13/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

[Claim Name i54126. BLM Serial No * Lead File No . 4, xs Amount Paid
| GOLD ROCK 6 AMC448943 AMC448935 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



0 , .~ Receipt Page 10 of 20

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4211724
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4326785
Date of Transaction: 07/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
JAMES ROTHMAN
5753 HWY 85N 2946
CRESTVIEW,FL 32536 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -n/a - 155.00

CASES: AMC448943/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/13/2018

NAME: JAMES ROTHMAN
5753 HWY 85N 2946
CRESTVIEW FL 32536 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX2572 AUTH CODE: 135424
NAME ON JAMES ROTHMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/18/2018



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

I Ill li~ Ill ill ili lli li I ~~ il ~1 li Ill ~I Illi
Box Number= AZ15003

~¤ Iiiilillilfijm "Iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Claim Begin-End: AMC448935-AMC448945

5 Miscellaneous

illl'lll Illill lili lilli 111111 111'll AZ15003-27 AMC450400-AMC453366



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincesey ~_ /7

Steve Karolyi 1 1311 /T
(623) 374-5413

'2- I'= *...

SID C-„ _52>01
2= '. .., }·71
:J :t_ 3 H.,2-

X A> 20

-

i J

4.2 EN

AMC448935



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/26/2019

I ill i I~ ill li H li llill I~~ li~l il Ill Il mill
Box Number= AZ15003

1 111111 Ill lili l ilill lilli lilli il Ill '111 Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC448935-AMC448945

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

l illilli lll'll illl 11111111111 Il l'll AZ15003-27 AMC450400-AMC453366



~AING CLAIM STATUS REE~RT
Data Entered : k)51 1% R»4 MTP Checked By: 2, /~/6- 11 % R.A

GEOChecked By: ad, /6/// Y ,6#*,

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 443~35_ thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES: . 2204 i
/ LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = >

Z~ . PIACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ *D Z
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ ~ ')~6.) 9

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNEL SITE ~ SUBTOTAL $ 23 3 Z

TOTAL ACREAGE: 2-O Per Claim Other Fees $
<placer 025) ~ Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

.

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [/K ] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [ <j No [ 1
0->

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T /6 A R Le m LLZV

T R SEC S<-7

T 5 N R 6ti) sK 23 /
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 SX [ 1 PX [ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA I 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I 1 No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ] AMC 4 48q35[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following clairn(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE *23/20/3 INITIALS

,



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -3

0 Amendment BLM Serial # <15 cS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bumblebee Creek #3 ./:fi .EC 

. 2/

BLM :-
Date -placer mining claim has been located by Stamp p 3 77_18 0Steve Karolyi 5«3«whose current mailing .-  "~«L 2 4t-J

-7 .* ". 0,address is PO Box 74353 ti {'.0 8 '' '

Phoenix, AZ 85087
The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in width.feet in length and 660
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the _MY~ comer of the daim approximately 1320 feet in a East
East ine and 660 

direction to the
endl feet in a South . end line. This daim isdirection to the South

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township
10 N 2 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 22,

AMC448435T 10 N, R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320' West and 1320' South of the NE Section
Corner of Section 22, T 10 N, R2 E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 23rd day of December , 2017

• LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Stele KBrolyi
-*1 / /0signature(SE--Dr/th~s~,- --. Form MCF102C--

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bumblebee Creek #3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
22 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows. 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NotidE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial #

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bumblebee Creek #4 r*-1
BLM ..fl- 25 ,

Date . :-2 . D
-placer mining claim has been located by Stamp

--

Steve Karolyi r ;:2 77whose current mailing
address is PO Box 74353

.r> 09
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the NW comer of the daim approximately 1320 feet in a East direction to the
East end line and 660 feet in a South direction to the South end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township
10 N = , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses, Rah@e_2

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 22,
TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

AMC448q36(if any) concerning its locality are as follows. 1320' West and 1980' South of the NE Section
Corner of Section 22, T 10 N, R2 E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 23rd day of December , 2017 .

• LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

PArit Naina(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) 794 1 /1/ 8 Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

6/ Thisform is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Bumblebee Creek #4 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
22 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.00

AMC448q36

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial #

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bumblebee Creek #5 BLM
Dateplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp

Steve Karolyi -3 1 rwhose current mailing
address is PO Box 74353

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a East direction to the
East end line and 660 feet in a South direction to the South end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township
10 N 2 E, Range- , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 22,
TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC448q31

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows. 1320' West and 2640' South of the NE Section
Corner of Section 22, TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 23rd day of December , 2017 o

• LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) -n Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bumblebee Creek #5 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
22 , Township 10 N Range 2 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,E

AMC448931

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows. 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
-73O Amendment BLM Serial # =r -,-* 11

e.%* ri-.
BLM CD C.- '-=brc-3 st» ,-50NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Rock #1 Date SE z -.-rn
Stamp 52 w *-LIS,3lode mining claim has been located 0."- 6,>1 1-12

3> _by Steve Karoly| whose current Inailing *.- U C_-0 L.3ZO
ir-'

address is PO Box 74353 555 '94 *„···· .
SS) $:RFS

Phoenix, AZ 85087 -J

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a East direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
10The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township _---

N 02 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T 10 N,
R 2E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC448q38The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' East and 2700' South of the NW Sec. Corner of
Sec. 7, TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of December , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi -

Signature(s' __ ,,.r~---11--.- ..=*-
V t &7' Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Rock # 1 mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s)

AM 044897 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With 1.23

CJO
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10(la
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



1 When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM .6 Rf /-33,
-r

:Sf:-0 Amendment BLM Serial # CD ,-/.*C-
BLM rn » r--103ZZ zNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Rock #2 Date -- Uj ,--1-i .... 4,
Stamp - - .7:#.. ~ 3

lode mining daim has been located ZE> .1 -'~rz
, r-7

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing CD l.,J
#.a*8
7

-7 ,address is PO Box 74353
.

Phoenix, AZ 85087
The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a East direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a Nodh direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 10
N 02 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T 10 N,
R 2E Ckn(13\A/ Xii
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' East and 2100' South of the NW Sec. Corner of
Sec. 7, T 1ON,R2E

AMC448q39

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of December , 20 17 .

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s)  Steve Karolyi
F- I. (/ _- U'

Signature(s) /
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts tile Gold Rock # 2 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
7 ,Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,, Township 10 N 2 E

AM (4489Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With u.,
Inscribed Metal Tags -0

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM .a (*AJ-0 /p: S:,„-'.„„-~

== 8=
0 Amendment BLM Serial # CD C- :-.7-'

BLM rn , - r.......: -43
2!Z

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Rock #3 Date -xr UJ 444ra
,- r.>ED

Stamp rrirTilode mining claim has been located =:-'- 71 *Rt=by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing
address is PO Box 74353 b .1 ,=74

Phoenix, AZ 85087
The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width,
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a East
end line and 300 

direction to the East
feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 10
N 02 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T 10 N,
R 2E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

AMC448q40

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' East and 1500' South of the NW Sec. Corner of
Sec. 7, T 1ON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of Decernber ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Ste1e ~arolyi

,=$*~s)=e:»66_/
l/\ TJ -h Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 09 Placer ( )
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Rock # 3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

AMC44

7 , Township 10 N Range 2 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,E
COYavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66 _o

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With CD
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -13 cs:·, 5/0
0 Amendment BLM Serial # 7-

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Rock #4 Date L43 2: t-1=3=523 ~'--~ c/3 PSStamp -24. UJ =;gley:7lode mining daim has been located -

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 3_3 nj <31(-rj

address is PO Box 74353 CD L,J
4?V-X'

3> '., 1Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a East direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 -~ ", Township 10
N 02 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T 10 N,
R 2E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC448q4

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' East and 900' South of the NW Sec. Corner of
Sec. 7, TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of December , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

signaturecs) 1...<,
C.lf, c L. .

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (X) Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Gold Rock # 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
7 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC44894Yavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
-0 =. m.t:t

O Amendment BLM Serial #
BLM =

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Rock #5 Date -*=. --. 2--*51
Stamp --< LU- -"e= rr·ilode mining claim has been located .-Il-.--' .---

rri 33by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing r-Q
In 70 (13(3

address is PO Box 74353 92 2..1 SEd
'er..

Phoenix , AZ 85087 ,_S

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a East direction to the East

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the dalm.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 10
N 02 E, Range- , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this dalm encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T 10 N,
R 2E
Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

AMC448942(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' East and 300' South of the NW Sec. Corner of
Sec. 7, T 1ON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of December , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(sl~-3'*=f,4 /'.-

37> Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (>0 Placer ( )
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above rnap depicts the Gold Rock # 5 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

7 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

AMC448942

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial # -r-- '-· L,„.=p-- - *im»BLM CD (- -NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Rock #6 Date 22 = crs 1.-::Stamp 52 LU ~52?fr ilode mining claim has been located -

. <Irn Frlby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 22 -O 6-3/*7
address is PO Box 74353
 9- .."·'·1

j, ,
.,Al_-_

Phoenix, AZ 85087 .:22> A: 1,5 .1

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is ·Iii00 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a East direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 6/7 , Township 10
N 02 E, Range __ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/4 of Sec. 6 and the
NW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T 10 N, R 2 E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC448943

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areas follows: 600' East of the NW Sec. Comer of Sec. 7, T 10 N,
R 2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of December , 2017.

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karplyi

signature(s) 52s»Vt- 41
j VY Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Rock #6 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
617 , Township 10 N , Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC44894Yavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With

t.-AJ
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. if the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -- :1---

-

C)O Amendment BLM Serial # CD 544
BLM Ce E FU Ze

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Old #1 Date ~ - Ct» f- fl
2'< L.3 -,4 ¢-PStamp -3> r i i

5-412lode mining claim has been located 3>
-m --Uby Steve Kai'olyi whose current mailing >-

address is PO Box 74353 
,
 '22

Phoenix, AZ 85087 .",„1

The general course of this daim is North - South and it js situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 15 feet in a North direction to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the East end line. This daim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 10
N , Range 2 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 7, T 10 N,
R 2E

AMC448944

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 900' West and 1,140' South of the NE Section Corner
of Section 7, TlON,R2E

The above information is sbown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of December , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi ,

Signature(s) -J.~5527 &- -
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Old #1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

7 , Township 10 N Range 2 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,E

AMC448944

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wboden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
PC) Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM --r -
co

-z:nz~: 25,1
O Amendment BLM Serial # C- 3> --/-

u . ·'11 3>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Vulture South #4 --=3 - 0 -:23BLM 1-0
- - D:> L -3
-7>nierer minin,4 r,/ain, henci haan /.,-„far; hi, --~,

Y-w~' „ -H- Q WIMI~ B~ ~ CUM www- IWM.'WU Wy Stamp FR -0 (23 ins
Steve Karolyi --'whose current mailing 2-41 u.3 ]2-

rE
',A

 i"PO Box 74353 -Nz> DJaddress is _J

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in Maricopa
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 660 feet in a South direction to the
South end line and 1320 feet in a East direction to the East end line. This daim is

marked by four monumenis, one ai each comer of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23 , Township

5 N , Range 6 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of the NW l/4 of the SW l/4 and the NW l/4 of

AMC4489the NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 23, T5N, R6W ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 660' East and 1980' North of the SW Section cn
Comer of Section 23, T 5 N, R 6 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 29th December 17day of ,20__.
I LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

~*SES*impl  - ZI"EW:imilli j/1 A/' Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Vulture South #4 mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s)
23 , Township 5 N Range 6 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Maricopa County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

AMC448945

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances jn degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and maybe reproduced.



RUN TIME: 01:34 PM RUN DATE: 02/05/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 005ON 006OW 023,14 005ON 006OW 999, 14 010ON 002OE 006, 14 010ON 002OE 007,14 010ON 002OE 022,14 010ON 002OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 26

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 01:34 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/05/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 019323
Total Case Acres: 82.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282201 AUTHORIZED 006 FF 1 SW;
007 FE 1 N2 , SE ;

Serial Number: AZA 022699PT
Total Case Acres: 12,382.940

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

221006 AUTHORIZED 006 ALIQ S2NE,SENW,E2SW,SE;
LOTS 1-9,

007 ALIQ E2,E2W2;
LOTS 1-8;

Serial Number: AZA 0227928P
Total Case Acres: 7,891.200

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220100 AUTHORIZED 022 ALIQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 023351
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 005ON 0060W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282201 AUTHORIZED 023 FF 1 PART OF W2NW,NWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 026086
Total Case Acres: 3.420

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 006 LOTS 4,5;
MNR W2SENW,



RUN TIME: 01:34 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/05/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031558
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 007 FF PORTIONS OF;

Serial Number: AZA 031851
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case DisH 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 007 FF PORTION OF;
022 FE PORTION OF ;

Serial Number: AZA 032607
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 007 FF PORTION OF ,

Serial Number: AZA 033074
Total Case Acres: 2.070

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

292006 AUTHORIZED 006 ALIQ SENW;
007 ALIQ NWNE;

Serial Number: AZA 033350
Total Case Acres: 640.050

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 022 ALIQ W2W2;



RUN TIME: 01:34 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/05/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 4

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 033383
Total Case Acres: 26.300

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 005ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ W2W2;

Serial Number: AZA 03338301
Total Case Acres: 39.450

Casetype Case Disp 14 005ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num- Suff Subdivision Act Pend

280004 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ W2W2;

Serial Number: AZA 033433
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 022 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 033590
Total Case Acres: 4.160

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 006 LOTS 3,4;
MNR W2SENW;

Serial Number: AZA 033672
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Bur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 022 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 01:34 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/05/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 4 of 4Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 033821
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 007 FF PORTION OF;
022 FE PORTION OF ;

Serial Number: AZA 036891
Total Case Acres: 7.923

Casetvge Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 006 ALIQ W2,NWNE; Y
007 ALIQ N2NW,NE; Y

Serial Number: AZAR 0035584
Total Case Acres: 0.100

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 005ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285004 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ W2SW;



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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